

<b>PRODUCT TITLE</b>
Country Range Luxury Minipack Assorted Biscuits

<b>PACK SIZE</b>
33G, 100 PER OUTER

DIETARY INFORMATION							
	Contains	Ingredient	Cross Contamination		Contains	Ingredient	Cross Contamination
Added Natural Colour	Yes	Annatto and Curcumin in margarine		Lamb Products	No		
Added Salt	Yes	Salt		Lecithin	Yes	Soya in choc chips	
Added Sugar	Yes	Icing, granulated and caster		Lupin	No		
Additives	Yes	Flavourings (Margarine and Choc Chips), Colours (Margarine), Raising Agents, Emulsifier (Choc Chips)		Kamut	No		
Alcohol	No			Macadama Nut	No		
Almond	No			Maize	No		
Animal Fat	No			Meat & Meat Products	No		
Artificial Colour	No			Milk	Yes	Milk powder	
Artificial Preservatives	No			Molluscs	No		
Azo Dyes	No			MRM	No		
Barley	No			MSG	No		
Beef Products	No			Mustard	No		
Benzoates	No			Nuts	Yes	May contain traces	
BHA / BHT	No			Oats	Yes	Rolled oats	
Brazil Nut	No			Peanut	No		
Caffeine	No			Pecan Nut	No		
Casein	Yes	Milk powder		Pistachio nut	No		
Cashew	No			Pork Products	No		
Celery	No			Poultry	No		
Celeryiac	No			Poultry Products	No		
Cheese	No			Queensland nut	No		
Cocoa	Yes	Choc Chips		Rennet	No		
Crustaceans	No			Rye	No		
Egg	No			Sesame	No		
Fish	No			Soya	Yes	Soya lecithin in choc	
Garlic	No			Spelt	No		
Genetically Modified Organisms	No			Sulphites	No		
Gluten	Yes	Wheat Flour and Oats		Sulphur Dioxide	No		
Hazelnut	No			Unrefined Nut Oils & Derivatives	No		
HVP's	No			Walnut	No		
Hydrogenated Fats	No			Wheat	Yes	Wheat Flour	
Irradiated Material	No			Whey	No		
Lactose	Yes	Milk powder		Yeast and derivatives	No		

SUITABILITY	YES / NO
Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	No
Coeliacs (Gluten Free)	No
Kosher (Certified)	No
Halal (Certified)	No
Low Salt Diet	No
Nut Allergy Sufferer	No
Lactose Intolerant Diet	No

ADDITIONAL CLAIMS	YES/NO
Low Fat	No
Low Salt	No
Low Sugar	No
1 of your 5 a day	No
High in Fibre	No

INGREDIENTS LIST (In order of weighting - Highest to lowest):	
CHOC CHIP: Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (18%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Rolled OATS, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Skimmed MILK Powder, Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Flavourings, Colours (Annatto, Curcumin).	
FRUIT SHREWSBURY: Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Currants (8%), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates), Salt, Flavourings, Skimmed MILK Powder, Colours (Annatto, Curcumin).	
SHORTCAKE: Rolled OATS (28%), Sugar, Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates), Skimmed MILK Powder, Colours (Annatto, Curcumin), Natural Flavouring.	
GINGER COOKIE: Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, OATMEAL, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Ground Ginger (2%), Skimmed MILK Powder, Raising Agent (Sodium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates), Colours (Annatto, Curcumin), Natural Flavouring.	

NUTRITION INFORMATION: Typical Values per 100g of product					
Constituents	CHOC CHIP	FRUIT SHREWSBURY	GINGER NUT	SHORTCAKE	SOURCE OF DATA
Energy kJ	1970.9	2066	2055	2033	Calculation
Energy kcal	469.6	493	491	485	Calculation
Fat	19	23	24	22	Calculation/analysis
of which saturates	9.9	8	9	11	Calculation/analysis
Carbohydrates	67.7	65	62	66	Calculation/analysis
of which sugars	26.1	32	27	26	Calculation/analysis
Fibre	2.3	3	4	3	Calculation/analysis
Protein	5.8	5	6	6	Calculation/analysis
Salt	0.625	1	1	1	Calculation/analysis

PACKAGING INFORMATION			
	Type	Dimensions	Weight
Primary Packaging (Inner)	POLYPROPYLENE FILM	200mm W x 119mm C.O	0.7g
Secondary Packaging (Outer)	CORRUGATED BOARD	345mm x 291mm x 197mm	240g
Tertiary Packaging (shrink wrap etc)	LDPE	n/a	300g